

KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: All Staff

FROM: Public Works Plan Review Team

DATE: September 8, 2023 SUBJECT: SX-23-00019 Taylor

ACCESS	No Comments (TM)
ENGINEERING	No Comments.
SURVEY	No Comments
TRANSPORTATION CONCURRENCY	No Comments
FLOOD	The project is located within the FEMA designated Special Flood Hazard Area. Public Works has issued a floodplain development permit, FD-23-00012, for the residential addition. This permit is subject to the flood hazard reduction provisions in Kittitas County Code 14.08. (SC)
WATER MITIGATION/ METERING	No comments. (SC)